# TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM

## AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING

QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING March 5, 2024

Called to order

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times, Elmer Times and posted as required by law.

Roll Call Mayor

Minutes to be approved Regular meeting February 6, 2024 Work Session, February 21, 2024

Vouchers to be approved

## **ORDINANCE** to be adopted

**ORDINANCE NO. 2024-02** ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

Open public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to adopt

#### **ORDINANCE** to be Introduced

#### ORDINANCE NO. 2024-03

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING CONSENT AND PERMISSION TO NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, INC. TO FURNISH POTABLE WATER CONVEYANCE AND SERVICE TO A PORTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON, NEW JERSEY AND GRANTING MUNICIPAL CONSENT TO USE TOWNSHIP RIGHT-OF-WAY TO PROVIDE SAID SERVICE

#### **ORDINANCE NO. 2024-04**

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$134,360.00 TO BE USED FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BROWN ROAD SECTION II WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON, COUNTY OF SALEM, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**ORDINANCE NO. 2024-05** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE II, CHAPTER 141 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON ENTITLED "GARBAGE, RUBBISH, REFUSE, AND RECYCLING

#### **RESOLUTIONS** to be approved

**RESOLUTION NO. 2024-38** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF A BANK ACCOUNT SIGNER FOR DOG REGISTRAR

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-39** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR LAWNCARE SERVICE IN THE YEAR 2024

D'Angelo & Bro's Lawn & Outdoor Maintenance – Ikee's Full Service Lawncare Service - J'boys – Will not bid

MOTION to approve Tax Collectors Annual Report for 2023

Chairperson of Administration and Environmental Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation

## **PUBLIC SESSION**

### RESOLUTION NO. 2024-40 RESOLUTION TO EXCLUDE THE PUBLIC

There being no further business motion to adjourn